AR

Skagit County Auditor $80.00
6/24/2013 Page 1 of 8 11:10AM

Recording Requested By/Return To:-,
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N:A:
CHASE RECORDS CENTER

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

MODlFICATidNAGR-EEMENT

Loan Number 24762270
Grantor(s): DAVID A PEACHER AND EDNA A PEACHER HUSBAND AND WIFE

Grantee(s): CHASE BANK USA, N.A. S C
Grantee's Address: 3415 VISION DRIVE, COLUMBUS, OHIO 432‘_!_9r6i]09- -

Abbreviated Legal Description:
LOT 2 CUMMING'S ADDITION TO BURLINGTON

A full Legal Description is located on page 1 of the MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

reference numbers of documents modified: RECORDED OCTOBER 5 2007 INSTRUMENT NO.
200710050136

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s); P72467

ver. 05_21 2013 11 01 07

sl st




Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK; N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER "

RE: COLLATERAL" TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

This Instrument Prepared By:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA.
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219-6009

[Spaée. 'Aborre'This Line For Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Prowdlng for Fixed Interest Rate)

l.oan Number 24762270

This Loan Medification Agreement (“ Agreement") w1II become effective on: 18T day of JULY,

2013, between DAVID A PEACHER AND EDNA A PEACHER HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower™)

and CHASE BANK USA, N.A. (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust,

or Security Deed (“Security instrument”), and Timely. Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated

SEPTEMBER 28, 2007 and recorded in reference numbers of documents modified: RECORDED

OCTOBER 5, 2007 INSTRUMENT NO. 200710050136 and (2) the Nate, bearing the same date as,

and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the ‘real property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at -~ e

104 HAWTHORNE ST, BURLINGTON, WASHINGTON 98233
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF SKAGIT ClTY OF
BURLINGTON, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 2, "CUMMING'S ADDlTION TO -
BURLINGTON". APN: P72467

Tax Parcel No: P72467

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT. - ver. .~
05_21_2013_11_01_07 Forim 3179 1701 (rev. 01/09) (page1of8pages)

i b S
Wy

Skagit County Auditor

$80.00
8/24/2013 Page 2 of

911:10AM



Loan Number 24762270

In-consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwrthstandlng anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of JULY 01 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpatd_ Pnnmpal Balance™) is U.S. $173,377.99 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender pius any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
JUNE 01, 2013.. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $724.61, beginning on the 1ST day of JULY, 2013, and contrnurng thereafter on the same
day of each succeedmg mmiorith until the principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.000% will remain in-effect_until the principal and interest are paid in full. f on JUNE 01, 2053
("Maturity Date"), the Borrower. still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument as
amended by this Agreement the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if the
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in the Property is sold or transferred)
without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by the Security Instrument '

If the Lender exercises this option, the_.Lender shall give the Borrower notice of accelsration. The
notice shall provide a period of not'less-than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or
mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted by the Security" Instrument wrthout further notice or demand on the
Borrower.

4. The Borrower understands and agrees that;

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, or by the United States
Bankruptcy Code, and none of the Borrower's obligations or #abilities under the Note and
Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions ‘hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of the Lender's rlghts under or remedies
on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedres arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which the Lender is presently entitied against
any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Secunty
Instrument are expressly reserved by the Lender. :

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satrsfactron or release in
whole gr in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT, L wer. T
05_21_2013_11_01_07 Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/08) {page 2 of 8. pages)

LSy b I
L mmrurrurrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

Skagit County Auditor $80.00
6/24/2013 Page 3 of 8 11:10AM



Loan Number 24762270

--""(d) AII ‘costs and expenses incurred by the Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
‘recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall
~be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by the Lender

{e) The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
~necessary. or-required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved ..and - accepted by the Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) That, if the Bofrower is in bankruptcy upon execution of this document, the Borrower will
cooperate .fully with. the Lender in obtaining any required bankruptcy court and trustee
approvals in accordance with local court rules and procedures. The Borrower understands that
if such approvals are not received, then the terms of this Agreement will be null and void. If
this Agreement bectmes null and void, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect and such terms shall not be modified by this Agreement.

5. If the Borrower previoualy re__c_ei\red a-chapter 7 bankruptcy discharge but did not reaffirm under
applicable law amounts due under-the Note:

(a) Notwithstanding anything-| to the contrary contained in this Agreement, the Borrower and the
Lender acknowledge the efféct of a discharge in bankruptcy that, if granted to the Borrower
prior to the execution of this Agreement,

(b) The Lender may not pursue the. Borrower for personal liability. However, the Borrower
acknowledges that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to, the right to
foreclose its lien evidenced by the Security Instrument under appropriate circumstances.

(c) The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from
presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedles under the Security Instrument as a
result of the Borrower's default thereunder.

(d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed to be an attempt to collect against the Borrower
personally or an attempt to revive personal Ilablhty

6. The Borrower hereby absclutely and unconditionally assugns and transfer to the Lender all leases
of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon this
assignment, the Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and
to execuie new leases, in the Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph the word "lease”
shall mean "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

The Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to. the Lender all the
rents and revenues ("Rents") of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are
payable. The Borrower authorizes the Lender or the Lender's agents to collect’the Rents, and
agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to the Lender or.the-Lender's agents.
However, the Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) the Lender has given the-Borrower notice
of default under this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of the Security Instrument, and (i) the
Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid to-the Lender.or the
Lender's agent. This assignment of Renis constitutes an absolute assrgnment and not an
assignment for additional security only. .

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mas UNIFORM INSTRUMENT . ver i/
05_21_2013_11_01_07 Form 3179 1101 (rev. 01/09) (page.’iof& pages}

NE R R ommltnmrmlrlmmrumr«mrr

Skagit County Auditor $80.00
8/24/2013 Page 4 of 911:10AM




l.oan Number 24762270

. 'If .thé- Lender gives notice of default to the Borrower: (i) all Rents received by the Borrower shall

be held by the Borrower as trustee for the benefit of the Lender only, to be applied to the sums

s secured by the Security Instrument; (i) the Lender shall be entitied to collect and receive all of the

Rents of the Property; (jii) the Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay all Rents
due and unpaid.to the Lender or the Lender's agents upon the Lender's written demand to the
tenant: (iv) unless. applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by the Lender or the
Lenders_ag_e_nts shall be appiied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property
and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney’s fees, receiver's fees, premiums on
receiver's bonds, repair.and maintenance costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessments and
other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (v) the
Lender, the Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be liable to account for onty
those Rents actually received; and (vi) the Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed to
take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits derived from the
Property without any showing -as.tb the inadequacy of the Property as security.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and managing
the Property and of collecting the'Rents any funds expended by the Lender for such purposes
shall become indebtedness of the Borrower to the Lender secured by the Security Instrument
pursuant to Section 9 of the Sec"un’ty. -I-nst'rurhent.

The Borrower represents and warrants that the.Borrower has not executed any prior assignment
of the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent the Lender
from exercising its rights under this paragraph.

The Lender, or the Lender's agents or ‘a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to
enter upon, take control of or maintain the: Property before or after giving notice of default to the
Borrower. However, the Lender, or the Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do
so at any time when a default occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any default
or invalidate any other right or remedy of the Lender.. This assignment of Rents of the Property
shall terminate when all the sums secured by the Security Instrument are paid in full.

By this paragraph, the Lender is notifying the Borrower that any pribr waiver by the Lender of the
Borrower's obligation to pay to the Lender Funds for any ‘or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked,
and the Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

If the original loan documents did not include standard provisions for escrow items, the Borrower
will pay to the Lender on the day payments are due under the ‘Loan Documents as amended by
this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds®) to prowde for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the
Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Froperty; (b} leasehold payments or'ground rents on
the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by the Lenderunder the Loan
Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to the Lender in lieu of
the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents:-and (e)
any community association dues, fees, and assessments that the Lender requires to-bé escrowed.
These items are called “Escrow Items.” The Borrower shall promptly furnish to the Lender all
notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. The Borrower shali pay the Lender the Funds

for Escrow Items unless the Lender waives the Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for. any ‘or

JPMC MODIFtED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ver.” 5
05_21_2013_11_o01_o7 Form 3179 1101 (rev. 91/09) {page 4 of 8.pages)

RS A R |

Skagit County Auditor

‘""‘Iﬂ“!)m‘m“mum“m}ml Jm

§80.00

8/24/2013 Page 5 of 911:10AM



Loan Number 24762270

/all-Escrow Items. The Lender may waive the Borrower's obligation to pay to the Lender Funds for
. any or-alt-Escrow ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such
"~ waiver, the Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow

Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by the Lender and, if the Lender requires,
shall furnish to the Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as the
Lerder may reqmre The Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts
shall for_ all_purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan
Documents, as the phrase "covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If the
Borrower is obligated to-pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and the Borrower fails to
pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, the Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this:Agreement and pay such amount and the Borrower shall then be obligated to
repay to the Lender any such amount. The Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow
ltems at any time by a rotice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such
revocation, the Borrower shall pay to the Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then
required under this paragraph

The Lender may, at any tlme collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit the
Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(“RESPA"), and (b) not to exceed the-maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. The
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution-whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including the Lender, if the Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. The Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Items no |ater than the time specified under RESPA. The Lender shall not charge the Borrower for
holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow
Items, unless the Lender pays the Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits the
Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires
interest to be paid on the Funds, the Lender shall nat be reqwred o pay the Borrower any interest
or earnings on the Funds. The Lender and the Borrower can agree in writing, however, that
interest shall be paid on the Funds. The Lender shall provide the Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA. g

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, the Lender shall account to
the Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA, If there is.a shortage of Funds held
in escrow, as defined under RESPA, the Lender shall notify the Borrower as required by RESPA,
and the Borrower shall pay to the Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments: If there is-a deficiency of
Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, the Lender shali notify the Borrower as required
by RESPA, and the Borrower shall pay to the Lender the amount necessary. to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments :

Upecn payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, the Lender shall promptly
refund to the Borrower any Funds held by the Lender.
(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family - Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT * ver. - =
05_21_2013_11_01_07 Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/109) {page 5 of 3--p'a__geé)- g

LT g

01
Skagit County Auditor

$80.00
8/24/2013 Page 8 of

811:10AM



Loan Numbay 24762270

TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORRQWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHASE BANK USA,
N.A. And DAVID A PEACHER AND EDNA A PEACHER HUSBAND AND WIFE, LOAN NUMBER
24762270 WITH A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2013

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

;:?WEI’ DAVID A

Borrower - EDNA A PEACHER ::-__

Date: 5 = 7[ /3

Date: = LS {3

State of WASHINGTON Ty
County of %\L-C&Q t* o ’:-)

On this day personally appeared before me DAVID A PEACHER and EDNA A PEACHER to me known o be
the indivdual, or indivduals described in and who -executed the within and foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged that he (she or they) signed the same-as his (her or their) free and volunta%gi a[\ld deed, for the

uses and purposes therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this day of
6(_\,1 _
Nqﬁ Public.
(Seal, if any) " .

My Commission expires: OCL( Z-9 / 2015

Notlry Public
Sutl of Washington

JORGE T RINCON
mm&aim Bep 29, 2015

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT - ver. .-
05_21_2013_1%_01_07 Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 01/09) {page 6 Of&.pages,l

i e Uy W

Skagn County Al diro
7 of

8/24/12013 page $80.00

211:10am



Loan Number 24762270
TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN CHASE BANK USA, N.A.
And DAVID A PEACHER AND EDNA A PEACHER HUSBAND AND WIFE, LOAN NUMBER 24762270
WITH A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2013
In Withess Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

Lender

Printed Name: Taccérai’.E\'fans
Vice President

Date: t O lo '\?) . :

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT - ver, -
05_21_2013_11_01_07  Form 3179  1/01 (rev. 01/09) fpage 7 of 8 pages). .

NI A DR e

SRR

40

Skagit County Auditor

$80.0
6/24/2013 Page 8 of ¢

811:10AM



Loan Number 24762270

State of COLORADO
County of DENVER

%e. for% "oi.ng instrument was acknowledged before me this [ O day of (_) ¥, me-

H by TaccaraEvans . , Vice President of CHASE BANK USA, N.A

i NV detne

A {si of person taking acknowledgmenit)

SIAVON MOOP.E = Printed Name:

TEAU NomaRreUBlC o
STATE OF COLORADD L {title or rank) ./

NOTARY ID 20114005049 .

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 27 2015/
- —=—"_(serial number, if any)

My Commission expires: ) i gﬂ“l‘-'i)

———
o

JPMC MODIFIED LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family — Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT . ver.
05_21_2013_11_01_07  Form 3179  1/01 (rev. 01/09) fpage P AT Spngesy

bl A et 1
WA

skagit County Auditor . e 11:4 oAM

a/24/2013 Page



